502379665 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BDZ Holdings Limited	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indian Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	817 Maxwell Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 889
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7611148
Patent Number:	D590459
Application Number:	12812946
Application Number:	13852629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1405-598, 600, 602, 606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta L. Paul

502379665 REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0131

OP \$160 00 761118

Signature:	/Marta L. Paul/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent rights from BDZ Holdings and Air Structions to Indian (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent rights from BDZ Holdings and Air Structions to Indian (executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent rights from BDZ Holdings and Air Structions to Indian (executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BDZ Holdings Limited, a United Kingdom limited company with its principal offices at 1 Mill Court, Mill Lane, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5RE United Kingdom ("BDZ") and/or Air Structures International Limited, a United Kingdom limited company with its principal offices at 1 Mill Court, Mill Lane, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5RE United Kingdom ("Air Structures" who together are hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), is/are the sole owners of the entire undivided right, title and interest in, to and of the concepts, ideas, discoveries, solutions to problems, improvements, processes, machines, articles of manufacture, and/or anything else which is disclosed, claimed, illustrated, and/or otherwise described on Schedule A hereto as well as all improvements of or relating the such items (collectively, the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, Indian Industries, Inc., is an Indiana corporation with its principal office at 817 Maxwell, P.O. Box 889, Evansville, Indiana 47711 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions in the United States of America, Mexico and Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

"Assigned Inventions" means any and all rights in the Inventions, patent and patent applications identified on Exhibit A in the United States, Mexico and Canada as well as all improvements thereof.

Be it know that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Inventions, whether not patentable, and any and all other patents, inventions, registrations or patent rights related thereto including, without limitation, all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any patents or patent rights relating thereto, along with all foreign counterparts of the foregoing in the United States of America, Mexico and Canada, to the full end of their respective terms, and further including all rights of action and damages for past infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and warrant that the Assignors have the full right and authority to convey the Inventions assigned by this assignment. Assignors, jointly and severally, hereby represent and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that Assignors will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and Assignors bind themselves and their respective officers, directors, members, managers, legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the Inventions herein conveyed, and to enable Assignee, in its sole and nonreviewable discretion, to secure letters of patents with respect thereto.

#905014 1 Attorney Docket No. 001405-000001

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0133 Assignors further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that each will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said Inventions and the history thereof known to each or their respective successors and assigns, and that each will testify as to the same in any proceeding when requested to do so by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns. The Assignors agree to and will perform the acts mentioned herein without the requirement of any additional consideration.

The undersigned Assignors hereby grants the law firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP attorneys, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Assignors hereby authorize and request that any and all patents based on the Inventions issue to the Assignee, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the 20th day of December 2012.

	Holdings Limited
By: 2	x Print + Sign Lave
Title	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Air S	Structures International Limited
	x Print + Significant
Title	: X Bile ecrope directory
	-

Assignee:

Assignee hereby accepts the abo	ve sale, transfer, and assignment.
	Met All lum
	Assignee Signature
	Printed Name: JAMES R. ALISHOUSE
	Title: UP OPERATIONS & PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT
	Company: Indian Industries, Inc.
	Date: 3 day JONE of
•	, 2013

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Issued Pate	ent	
Patent No.	Title	Issued:
7,611,148	INFLATABLE SPORTS GOAL	11/03/2009
D590,459	SPORTS GOAL	04/14/2009

U.S. Pending Pater	nt Applications	
Application No.	Title	Filing Date:
12/812,946	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	09/16/2010

Canadian Patent 1	Applications	
Application No.	Title	Filing Date:
2711389	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	06/30/2010
2593225	INFLATABLE SPORTS GOAL	07/05/2007

3

#905014

Attorney Docket No. 001405-000001